1Q2V
Q2V
Driving Quality
• Flexible motor control: IM, PM, SynRM
• V/f and Sensorless vector motor control
• Speed and torque control in open loop
• Embedded STO (Safe Torque Off) safety function, SIL3/PLe
• Built-in C1/C2/C3 class EMC filter

Mounting Kit
2 Frequency inverters
Type designation
200 V class
Note: EMC class of single-phase 200 V drives with built-in filter is C1 for 10 m motor cable (except AB018 model).
EMC class of 3-phase 200 V drives is C3 for 20 m motor cable.
400 V class
Specifications
Single-phase: Q2V-A Duty
rating
B001 B002 B004 B006 B010 B012 B018 – – – – – –
Three-phase: Q2V-A 2001 2002 2004 2006 2010 2012 – 2021 2030 2042 2056 2070 2082
Max. applicable motor output
(kW)
HD*1
*1. The maximum applicable motor output complies with 208 V motor ratings as specified in NEC Table 430.250. The rated output current of the drive output
amps must be equal to or more than the motor rated current.
0.1 0.25 0.55 0.75 1.5 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5
ND*2
*2. The maximum applicable motor output is based on 4-pole, general-purpose 220 V motor ratings. The rated output current of the drive output amps must
be equal to or more than the motor rated current.
0.18 0.37 0.75 1.1 2.2 3.0 – 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5 22
O
u
tp
u
t
ch
ar
ac
te
ri
st
ic
s
Inverter capacity (kVA)*3
*3. The rated output capacity is calculated with a rated output voltage of 220 V.
HD 0.3 0.6 1.1 1.9 3.0 4.2 6.7 6.7 9.5 12.6 17.9 22.9 28.6
ND 0.5 0.7 1.3 2.3 3.7 4.6 – 8.0 11.4 16 21.3 26.7 31.2
Rated output current (A)
HD 0.8 1.6 3.0 5.0 8.0 11 17.6 17.6 25 33 47 60 75
ND 1.2 1.9 3.5 6.0 9.6 12.2 – 21 30 42 56 70 82
Overload tolerance*4
*4. Derating may be necessary for applications that start and stop frequently.
• HD: 150% of the rated output current for 60 seconds
• ND: 110% of the rated output current for 60 seconds
Carrier frequency*5
(without derating the drive capacity)
*5. Derate the drive capacity to use values to 15 kHz maximum.
• HD: 10 kHz
• ND: 2 kHz
• HD: 8 kHz
• ND: 2 kHz
Max. output voltage • Proportional to input voltage: 200-240 V
Max. output frequency
• EZOLV: 120 Hz
• AOLV/PM: 270 Hz
• V/f, OLV, OLV/PM: 590 Hz
P
o
w
er
 s
u
p
p
ly Rated voltage and frequency • 3-phase AC power supply 200-240 V at 50/60 Hz
• DC power supply 270-340 VDC
Allowable voltage fluctuation –15% to +10%
Allowable frequency fluctuation ±5%
Input Power (kVA)
HD 0.3 0.7 1.3 2.7 3.4 5.0 9.2 8.7 11.0 17.0 24.0 31.0 44.0
ND 0.5 1.2 1.8 3.3 4.9 6.4 – 11.0 17.0 24.0 31.0 37.0 52.0

*1 With optional LCD remote operator model with Bluetooth.
Q2V inverter
Ordering information
Specifications
Model
Voltage
Heavy Duty (HD) Normal Duty (ND)
Max motor (kW) Rated current (A) Max motor (kW) Rated current (A)
Single-phase
200 V
0.1 0.8 0.18 1.2 Q2V-AB001-AAA
0.25 1.6 0.37 1.9 Q2V-AB002-AAA
0.55 3.0 0.75 3.5 Q2V-AB004-AAA
0.75 5.0 1.1 6.0 Q2V-AB006-AAA
1.5 8.0 2.2 9.6 Q2V-AB010-AAA
2.2 11.0 3.0 12.2 Q2V-AB012-AAA
4.0 17.6 – – Q2V-AB018-BAA
Three-phase
200 V
0.1 0.8 0.18 1.2 Q2V-A2001-AAA
0.25 1.6 0.37 1.9 Q2V-A2002-AAA
0.55 3.0 0.75 3.5 Q2V-A2004-AAA
0.75 5.0 1.1 6.0 Q2V-A2006-AAA
1.5 8.0 2.2 9.6 Q2V-A2010-AAA
2.2 11 3.0 12.2 Q2V-A2012-AAA
4.0 17.6 5.5 21 Q2V-A2021-AAA
5.5 25 7.5 30 Q2V-A2030-AAA
7.5 33 11 42 Q2V-A2042-AAA
11 47 15 56 Q2V-A2056-AAA
15 60 18.5 70 Q2V-A2070-AAA
18.5 75 22 82 Q2V-A2082-AAA
Remote Operator
Extansion Cable
LCD Remote
Operator